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Overall Average

Overall Average Statistics

Competency

Overall Average

Division (4.61) —
Department (4.70) L
subject (4.70) [
Evaluation Instrument (4.70) _
course (4.77) [
[

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Course Standard .
. Min Max
Average Deviation

4.77 +/-0.45 3.00 5.00

Course & Instructor Characteristics Averages

Course & Instructor Characteristics

Division (4.56) —|

Department (4.74) I

subject (4.74) HEEEENREHGRHH

Evaluation Instrument (4.74) B
Course (4.82) —

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Course & Instructor Characteristics Average Statistics

Competency

Course & Instructor Characteristics

Course Standard .
.. Min Max
Average Deviation

4.82 +/-0.41 3.00 5.00

Course Characteristics Averages

Course Characteristics

Division (4.49) —

Department (4.67) Iy

subject (4.67) EEHNEONEOHRH

Evaluation Instrument (4.67) TR
Course (4.86) —

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Course Characteristics Average Statistics

Competency

Course Characteristics

Course Standard .
.. Min Max
Average Deviation

4.86 +/-0.36 4.00 5.00

Instructor Characteristics Averages



Instructor Characteristics
Division (4. 58}

Department (4.77) 55555

Subject (4.??}
Evaluation Instrument (4.77) I
Course (4.80) [ EHIIHEIHIIHIHHEHI
[

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Instructor Characteristics Average Statistics

Competency Course Standard
Average Deviation

4.80 +/-0.44 3.00 5.00

Min Max
Instructor Characteristics

Diversity and Inclusion in the Learning Environment Averages

Diversity and Inclusion in the o I
Learning Environment Division (4. 30}
Department (4. 40}

Subject [4.4[]]!
Evaluation Instrument (4.40) I
Course (4.16) [N
|

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Diversity and Inclusion in the Learning Environment Average Statistics

Competency Course Star_ld:_ard Min  Max
Average Deviation

Diversity and Inclusion in the Learning Environment 4.16 +/-0.85 2.00 5.00

Overall Course Assessment Averages

Overall Course & Instructor
Assessment Division (4. 51}

Department (4.71)

Subject (4.71) '_
Evaluation Instrument (4.71) e
Course (4.70) NI

|

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Overall Course Assessment Average Statistics

Competency Course Star_ld?rd Min  Max
Average Deviation

Overall Course & Instructor Assessment 4.70 +/-0.53 3.00 5.00

Teaching Award Recommendation Averages



The instructor was one of the best |

have had at Carolina, fully deserving Division (4. 12}' |
of a teaching award. Department (4.30) 55555 |
Subject [-'-1.3[]]!
Evaluation Instrument (4.30) _
course (4.71) | R
[

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Teaching Award Recommendation Average Statistics

Competency Course Standard Min  Max

Average Deviation

The instructor was one of the best | have had at Carolina, fully deserving of a

. 4.71 +/-0.49 4.00 5.00
teaching award.

Feedback to Students Averages

Feedback to Students

Division (4. 49}

Department (4. EE}

Subject [4.58}
Evaluation Instrument (4.68) I
Course (4.71) [N

|

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Feedback to Students Average Statistics

Competency Course Standard Min Max

Average Deviation
Feedback to Students 4.71 +/-0.46 4.00 5.00

Department Specific Questions

Department Specific Questions

Department (4. 35}

Subject (4.35)

Evaluation Instrument (4.35} _
Course (4.15)
[

000 1.00 200 300 400 500

Department Specific Questions Average Statistics

Competency Course Star_lda_lrd Min  Max
Average Deviation

Department Specific Questions 418 +/-0.68 3.00 5.00

Philosophy Overall Learning Assessment



Philosophy Overall Learning =
Assessment Department (4.35) 5§

Subject (4.35)

Evaluation Instrument (4.35) §
Course (4.18) |

0.00 1.00 200 3.00 400 500

Philosophy Overall Learning Assessment Average Statistics

Competency Course Star]da_\rd Min  Max
Average Deviation

Philosophy Overall Learning Assessment 4.18 +/-0.68 3.00 5.00

Free Response Questions

How did the diversity of your classmates contribute to your learning in this course?

Comments
It helped

The diversity of having both men and women was helpful, but our opinions as liberal and mostly white demographic was
not as beneficial.

While we did not have a very diverse class in terms of race/ethnicity, we were able to have frank discussions about these
topics. Relying on personal experiences as well as hearing from some of the few minority (in terms of race/ethnicity)
voices, | think my classmates and | were able to get at some real issues and make our way towards truths. My
classmates were also able to bring up diverse opinions, which helped us tackle questions from different angles and not
be led wholly by confirmation bias.

How might the class climate be made more inclusive of diverse students?

Comments
IDK
I'm not sure

While | am not sure how the department or an instructor could actually "increase diversity" in the class (have more
students of different backgrounds), | do think an effort can be made to explain that the class, regardless of whether most
of the students are of a certain race or lean one way politically, should address and think about a problem from different
perspectives (of race, political ideology, sex, gender, etc). One of the things we talked about in my feminist philosophy
class with Joanna that my classmates felt was important to "getting at truths" is being able to understand where certain
beliefs come from and why they are held by some people. | think it is impossible to have a completely diverse class (it
simply is the truth that most people at UNC lean politically left, often most of the class consists of people of white
backgrounds, etc.), but if your goal is to be more inclusive of diverse students (or at least diverse opinions), then | think
the key will be to make it clear that "devil's advocate positions" should be respected and taken just as seriously as
personal opinions.

Comments on overall assessment of this course.

Comments
Pretty good 10/10 would philosophize again
It was great

This was a great course! | learned a lot and | think | really benefitted from taking a class on a topic that | had never really
studied academically in depth before. It is unfortunate that feminism courses can often be slighted as unimportant or
anti-men (at least in the community that | come from), neither of which | think are true. As for Joanna's work on this
particular course, | really enjoyed her variety of teaching methods and inclusion of readings, poetry, videos, etc. to help
us understand the topics better. One random note: while | enjoyed our readings for the "Chicana" section, | think looking
for another piece that perhaps goes a little more in depth (and is more current) with regards to the specific (female)
Mexican American experience would have helped us have a more productive discussion on that particular day.

Comments on overall assessment of this Instructor.

Comments

10/10 would take another class with



Comments

Wow! What a great teacher. Joanna is one of the most intelligent women | have met (seriously). Maybe | feel this way
because philosophers are so clear cut and bold with their arguments? Not sure — this was my very first philosophy
course. What | am most appreciative of is how much | believe my writing has improved after taking this course. | should
be clear: | PRIDE myself on my writing ability, but Joanna has really, really helped me think about how to make better
arguments and write better essays. She doesn't give you an A for making a great effort or having a (poorly argued)
brilliant idea; she slams you hard with your first try, gives you helpful feedback, and rewards you with an A if you actually
have demonstrated good argumentation and writing skills. | wish more of my English professors actually criticized my
writing in my essays and then gave me a chance to edit and improve them. (Phil department, give them a hint will ya?) If |
take one thing away from this class to improve my writing, it's this: "Make every sentence count. There's enough BS in
the world."

Comparisons: Course Characteristics

The course challenged me to think deeply about the subject matter.
Overall

A Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

Suopec L 05 | S

[

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

The course material (e.g., coursepack, website, texts) helped me better understand the
subject matter.

Overall

A Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Dizagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.44 ([T I
Department (PHIL) 465 I S

subpect PHI) <55 Y

Evaluation Instrument (PHIL) 4.65 g—o

Course (PHIL 275-002:MST 275-002) 471 Y
I

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00

The course assignments helped me better understand the subject matter.
Overall

A Min <> Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Disagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable

Depariment (PHIL) 465 I S
Suect PHL) + o5 Y NS

I
0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00

This course was very exciting to me intellectually.



Overall

A Min < Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.39
Department (FHIL) 4.51

Subject (PHIL) 4.51

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.51

Course (PHIL 275-002WMST 275-002) 4.86

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00
Rate the grading standards of this course compared with others you have taken at
UNC.
Overall
A Min < Max | StandardDev
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 3.11 - (R URHIIEREHHEEE ¢
Depariment PHL) 337 I S 0
subject (L) 3.37 [ RRRRRRRRRS SR o
Evaluation Instrument (PHIL) 3.37 - [ e &
Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 3.43 - RN AR
[
0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00
Rate the workload required in this course compared with others you have taken at
UNC.
Overall
A Min <> Max | StandardDev
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Disagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 3.09 - ([T VI ¢
Department (PHIL) 3.25 - I o
Subject (PHL) 325 - RRRRRRRR NERTRERS —— o
Evaluation Instrument (PHIL) 3.25 - [ E— ¢
Course (PHIL 275-002WMST 275-002) 3.00 - i ENNNNINNNINY Ui ¢
I
0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00

Comparisons: Instructor Characteristics

The instructor clearly communicated what was expected of me in this class.

Overall

Ay Min <> Max | StandardDev




Scale: Strongly Disagres, Disagrep. Meither Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4 .47

Department (FHIL) 4.79

Subject (PHIL) 4.79

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 479
Course Average 5.00

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

| was able to get individual help when | needed it.
Overall

A Min <0 Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgree, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

oen THL 02 Y R

[

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

The instructor evaluated my work fairly.
Overall

A Min <0 Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.51 g
Depmen i) 472 S ——
Evaluation Instrument (PHIL) 4.72 g—#

[

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

The instructor showed concern about whether students learned the material.
Overall

A5 Min < Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Nei’:her Disagree/fgree, Agree, Strongly Agres, Mot Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.52 - [[EEEHEE . NI
Capsrment i) 72 R S— 4
Evaluation Instrument (PHIL) 4.72 glﬂ

[

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

The instructor expressed ideas clearly.
Overall

S Min < Max | StandardDev




Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, NEiFhBr Disagree/figres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

Sutiect (PHI) 467

I
0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

The instructor showed enthusiasm for the subject matter.
Overall

A Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgree, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

et o Y S

[

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

The instructor showed enthusiasm for teaching the class.
Overall

A Min <0 Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

Susect eHiL) + o SN SRR

[

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

Members of all races, ethnicities, and gender identities were respected by the
instructor in this course.

Overall

A Min < Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, NEiFhBr Disagree/figres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

cusectiriiL 4 o1 Y S

I
0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

The instructional techniques engaged me with the subject matter.
Overall

A Min <> Max | StandardDev




Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, NEiFhBr Disagree/figres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.50

Department (FHIL) 4.74

Subject (PHIL) 4.74

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.74

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.71

4.00

o
=

0.00 1.00 00

]
=
=
L
=
=

The instructor provided me with helpful feedback on my performance.
Overall

A Min <0 Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgree, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Ars) 4.50

Department (FHIL) 4.G6

Subject (PHIL) 4.66

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.66

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.86

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00
Comparisons: Department Specific Questions
Philosophy Overall Learning Assessment
Overall
A Min <0 Max | StandardDev
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neirher Disagree/fgree, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Department (FHIL) 4.35
Course (PFHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.18
0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00

1. My knowledge of the field of philosophy has significantly improved as a result of taking this course.

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Meither Disagree/igree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Not Applicable

£

Department (FHIL) 4.51

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.43

o]

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

2. My writing skills have improved significantly as a result of taking this course.

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Meither Disagree/igree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Not Applicable

£

Department (FHIL) 4.05

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 417

o]

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00



3. My critical reasoning skills have improved significantly as a result of taking this course.
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neirher Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

I

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00




Philosophy Overall Learning Assessment (continued)

4. In general, the topics that philosophers discuss are valuable and worthy of discussion.



Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neirrner Disagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable

Department (FHIL) 4.59

Course (PHIL 275-002,WMST 275-002) 4.43

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00

Comparisons: Diversity and Inclusion in the Learning Environment

Diversity and Inclusion in the Learning Environment
Overall

S Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Dizagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Ars) 4.30

Department (FHIL) 4.40

Subject (FHIL) 4.40

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.40

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.16

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00

1. The diversity of my classmates enriched my learning in this course.
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Dizagree/igree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.21
Department (PHIL) 4.27
Subject (FHIL) 427
Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.27
Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 3.33

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00

2. l increased my ability to work on a team with students from different backgrounds and perspectives.
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.13 - (TR VI
Depariment (PHL) 409 I E—— ¢
Subject PHIL) 400 EREEENRRRRRNRRRRUNY VIR o

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.09 &
Course (PHIL 275-002,WMST 275-002) 3.50

<

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00



Diversity and Inclusion in the Learning Environment (continued)

3. This course exposed me to points of view different from my own.



Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, NEiFhBr Disagree/figres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.37
Department (FHIL) 4.50

Subject (PHIL) 4.50

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.50

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.43

=
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=

1.00

ha
=]
o]

4. | became more aware of multiple perspectives on issues of diversity
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Dizagree/igree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Ars) 4.24
Department (FHIL) 4.23

Subject (PHIL) 4.28

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.28

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.57
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=

L
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5. In-class activities were organized to value the diversity of life experiences among students.
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Ars) 417
Department (FHIL) 4.28

Subject (FHIL) 4.28

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.28

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.14
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Diversity and Inclusion in the Learning Environment (continued)

6. The instructor, Joanna Lawson, valued the diversity of life experiences among students.



Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, NEiFhBr Disagree/figres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.52

Department (FHIL) 4.72

Subject (PHIL) 4.72

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.72

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.57

=
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=

1.00 2.00 3.00

i
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=

7. The instructor, Joanna Lawson, saw cultural and personal differences as assets.
Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Dizagree/igree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.49
Department (FHIL) 4.69
Subject (FHIL) 4.69
Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.69
Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.57

=
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=
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i
=
=
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Comparisons: Overall Course Assessment

Overall, this course was excellent.
Overall

A Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, NEiFhBr Disagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.41

Department (FHIL) 4.62

Subject (PHIL) 4.62

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4 .62

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 457

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00

i
=
=
o
=
=

Overall, | learned a great deal from this course.
Overall

A Min <> Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, NEiFhBr Disagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.45

Department (FHIL) 4.54

Subject (PHIL) 4.59

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.59

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.67

=
fan
=

1.00 2.00 2.00
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Comparisons: Overall Instructor Assessment

Overall, this instructor was an effective teacher.
Overall



A Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgree, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Ars) 4.57

Department (FHIL) 4.78

Subject (PHIL) 4.78

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.73

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 5.00

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.

o]
=]

The instructor provided regular assessment of my work throughout the semester.
Overall

A5 Min < Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Nei’:her Disagree/fgree, Agree, Strongly Agres, Mot Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Ars) 4.52
Department (FHIL) 4.71

Subject (FHIL) 4.71

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.71

Course (PHIL 275-002,WMST 275-002) 4.43

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.

o]

0

The instructor held class meetings consistent with the official schedule published for
this course.

Overall

A Min < Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, NEiFhBr Disagree/figres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.61

Department (FHIL) 4.82

Subject (PHIL) 4.82

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.82

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.86
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Comparisons: Teaching Award Recommendation

The instructor was one of the best | have had at Carolina, fully deserving of a teaching
award.

Overall

A Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Dizagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.12
Department (PHIL) 4.30

subject PHIL) +30 Y

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.30

Course (PHIL 275-002,WMST 275-002) 4.71

=

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00



Comparison: Feedback to Students

The instructor handled questions well.
Overall

A5 Min < Max || StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Dizagree/igree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable

Division (Humanities and Fine Ars) 4.49
Department (FHIL) 4.65

Subject (PHIL) 4.65

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.65

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.71

o]

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.

The instructor used examples that had relevance for me.
Overall

A Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Dizagree/igree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable

Subject PHIL) 456

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4 .66
Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.57
I

0

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00

The instructor used class time well.
Overall

Ay Min <> Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, NEiFhBr Disagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.45

Department (FHIL) 4.71

Subject (PHIL) 4.71

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.71

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.71

=]

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.

The instructor encouraged students to participate in this class.
Overall

A Min <> Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Disagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Ars) 4.64

Department (FHIL) 4.83

e PR 407 A AR

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.86

=]

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.

0

0



This course was designed to keep me engaged in learning.
Overall

Ay Min <> Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Neip'ber Disagree/Agree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Mot Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.50

Department (FHIL) 4.70

Subject (PHIL) 4.70

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.70

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.71

.
fn
=

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00

The workload was appropriate for what | gained from this class.
Overall

A Min < Max | StandardDev

Scale: Strongly Disagree, Disagres, Neip'ber Disagree/fgres, Agree, Strongly Agres, Not Applicable
Division (Humanities and Fine Arts) 4.35

Department (FHIL) 4.51

Subject (FHIL) 4.51

Evaluation Instrument (FHIL) 4.51

Course (PHIL 275-002;WMST 275-002) 4.71

0.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 4.00 5.00
Question Response Breakdowns
The course challenged me to think deeply about the subject matter.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)

Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreedfsagree (0.00%)

Agree (14 29%) |
Strongly Agree (85.71%) _
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[ Total (7)]
a 50% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% | Mean 4.86
Disagree 2 0 0.00%  Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 1 14.29%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71% | Standard Deviation 0.38
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.35
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.13

The course material (e.g., coursepack, website, texts) helped me better understand the
subject matter.



Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither DisagreefAgree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%)

Strongly Agree (71.43%)

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

a

[Total (7]
0 H0% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00% = Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% = Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.49
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.45

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17

The course assignments helped me better understand the subject matter.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither DisagreedfAgree (0.00%)
Agree (0.00%)

Strongly Agree (100.00%)

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

R e R T T

[Total (7)]
a 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 5.00
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% @ Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 0 0.00%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 7 100.00%  Standard Deviation 0.00
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00%  Population Standard Deviation 0.00
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.00
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.00
This course was very exciting to me intellectually.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)

Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreedagree (0.00%)

Agree (14.29%) - NN
Strongly Agree (85.741%) h
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7) ]
0 H0% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.86
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 1 14.29%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71% | Standard Deviation 0.38
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.35
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.13



Rate the grading standards of this course compared with others you have taken at
UNC.

Very Easy (0.00%)
Easier Than Average (14.29%)
Average (28.57%) TE 25
Mare Rigorous (57.14%) |
Most Rigorous (0.00%)

[Total (7)1
0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage | Statistics Value
Very Easy 1 0 0.00% | Mean 3.43
Easier Than Average 2 1 14.29% Median 4.00
Average 3 2 28.57% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
More Rigorous 4 4 57.14% | 50th Percentile 4.00
Most Rigorous 5 0 0.00% @ Standard Deviation 0.79
Population Standard Deviation 0.73
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.30
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.28

Rate the workload required in this course compared with others you have taken at
UNC.

Very Easy (0.00%)
Easier Than Average (14.29%)
Average (71.43%)
Mare Rigorous (14.29%)
Most Rigorous (0.00%)

[Total (7)]
0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage | Statistics Value
Very Easy 1 0 0.00% Mean 3.00
Easier Than Average 2 1 14.29%  Median 3.00
Average 3 5 71.43%  Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
More Rigorous 4 1 14.29%  50th Percentile 3.00
Most Rigorous 5 0 0.00% @ Standard Deviation 0.58
Population Standard Deviation 0.53
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.22
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.20

The instructor clearly communicated what was expected of me in this class.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreed/Agree (0.00%)
Agree (0.00%)

Strongly Agree (100.00%)

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[Total (7)]
a 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 5.00
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 0 0.00% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 7 100.00% | Standard Deviation 0.00
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.00

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.00



Statistics
Standard Error (base on PSD)

| was able to get individual help when | needed it.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreedagree (0.00%)
Agree (0.00%)

Strongly Agree (100.00%)

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

Value
0.00

B R R R RN R

[Total (7) ]
0 H0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 5.00
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 0 0.00%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 7 100.00% | Standard Deviation 0.00
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.00
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.00
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.00
The instructor evaluated my work fairly.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagreedfsagree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%) |
Strongly Agree (71.43%) L
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7]
0 S0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00%  Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.49
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
The instructor showed concern about whether students learned the material.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither DisagreefAgree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%) |
Strongly Agree (71.43%) L
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)1]
a H0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.49



Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
The instructor expressed ideas clearly.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree/Agree (14.29%)
Agree (14.29%)
Strongly Agree (71.43%)
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total {7)1]
a 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.57
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 1 14.29%  Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 1 14.29%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.79
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.73
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.30
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.28
The instructor showed enthusiasm for the subject matter.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither DisagreefAgree (0.00%)
Agree (14.29%) |
Strongly Agree (85.71%) _
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)]
0 0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.86
Disagree 2 0 0.00% = Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 1 14.29% 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71% | Standard Deviation 0.38
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.35
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.13
The instructor showed enthusiasm for teaching the class.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither DisagreedAgree (0.00%)
Agree (14.29%) |
Strongly Agree (85.71%) _
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)]
a 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.86
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00



Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Agree 4 1 14.29%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71% | Standard Deviation 0.38
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.35
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.13
Members of all races, ethnicities, and gender identities were respected by the
instructor in this course.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither DisagreefAgree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%) |
Strongly Agree (71.43%) L
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)1]
a 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00% @ Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.49
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
The instructional techniques engaged me with the subject matter.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither DisagreefAgree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%) I
Strongly Agree (71.43%) L
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)]
a 0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.49
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00%  Population Standard Deviation 0.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
The instructor provided me with helpful feedback on my performance.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagreefsgree (0.00%)
Agree (14.29%) - NN
Strongly Agree (85.71%) h
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)1]
] 0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value



Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.86
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% @ Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 1 14.29%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71%  Standard Deviation 0.38
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% = Population Standard Deviation 0.35

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.18

My knowledge of the field of philosophy has significantly improved as a result of taking
this course.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreedfsagree (0.00%)
Agree (57 .14%)

Strongly Agree (42 86%)

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[Total (7]
0 a0% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.43
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 4.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% @ Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 4 57.14% 50th Percentile 4.00
Strongly Agree 5 3 42.86% @ Standard Deviation 0.53
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.49

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.20

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.19

My writing skills have improved significantly as a result of taking this course.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree/agree (16.67%) TN
Agree (50.00%)
Strongly Agree (33.33%)
Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[ Total (6) ]
0 50% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 417
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 4.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 1 16.67%  Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 3 50.00% = 50th Percentile 4.00
Strongly Agree 5 2 33.33% | Standard Deviation 0.75
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.69

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.31

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.28

My critical reasoning skills have improved significantly as a result of taking this
course.



Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreef/Aagree (42 836%)
Agree (42 .36%)

Strongly Agree (14.29%)  SEEEEEE
Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[Total (7)]
0
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 3 42.86%
Agree 4 3 42.86%
Strongly Agree 5 1 14.29%
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00%

50%

Statistics

Mean

Median

Semi-Interquartile Range

50th Percentile

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

100%

Value

3.71
4.00
0.50
4.00
0.76
0.70
0.29
0.26

In general, the topics that philosophers discuss are valuable and worthy of discussion.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither DisagreedfAgree (0.00%)
Agree (57.14%)

Strongly Agree (42 86%)
Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[Total (7)]
a
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 4 57.14%
Strongly Agree 5 3 42.86%
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00%

50%

Statistics

Mean

Median

Semi-Interquartile Range

50th Percentile

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

Diversity and Inclusion in the Learning Environment

1. The diversity of my classmates enriched my learning in this course.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (23.57%)

Meither Disagree/agree (14.29%) RN
Agree (28.57%)

Strongly Agree (14.29%)  BEEEE
Mot Applicable (14.29%) - N

[Total (7)]
0
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 2 28.57%
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 1 14.29%
Agree 4 2 28.57%
Strongly Agree 5 1 14.29%
Not Applicable NRP 1 14.29%

50%

Statistics

Mean

Median

Semi-Interquartile Range

50th Percentile

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)

100%

Value
4.43
4.00
0.50
4.00
0.53
0.49
0.20
0.19

100%

Value
3.33
3.50
1.00
3.50
1.21
1.11
0.49



Statistics
Standard Error (base on PSD)

Value
0.45

2. l increased my ability to work on a team with students from different backgrounds and perspectives.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagree/Agree (57.14%)
Agree (14.29%)

Strongly Agree (14.28%)
Mot Applicable (14.28%)

[Total (7)]
0 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 3.50
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 3.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 4 57.14% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 1 14.29%  50th Percentile 3.00
Strongly Agree 5 1 14.29%  Standard Deviation 0.84
Not Applicable NRP 1 14.29% Population Standard Deviation 0.76
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.34
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.31
3. This course exposed me to points of view different from my own.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither DisagreefAgree (0.00%)
Agree (57 14%)
Strongly Agree (42.86%) =
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)]
0 0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.43
Disagree 2 0 0.00%  Median 4.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 4 57.14% | 50th Percentile 4.00
Strongly Agree 5 3 42.86% @ Standard Deviation 0.53
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.49
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.20
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.19
4. | became more aware of multiple perspectives on issues of diversity
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither DisagreefAgree (0.00%)
Agree (42.86%)
Strongly Agree (57.14%) =
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)1]
a H0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.57
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 3 42.86% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 4 57.14% | | Standard Deviation 0.53



Options Score Count Percentage Statistics Value
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.49
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.20
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.19
5. In-class activities were organized to value the diversity of life experiences among students.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree/Agree (28.57%)
Agree (28.57%)
Strongly Agree (42.86%)
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total {7)1]
] 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 414
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 4.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 2 28.57% | Semi-Interquartile Range 1.00
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 4.00
Strongly Agree 5 3 42.86% | Standard Deviation 0.90
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.83
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.34
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.31
6. The instructor, Joanna Lawson, valued the diversity of life experiences among students.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagreefsgree (0.00%)
Agree (42 86%)
Strongly Agree (57.14%) =
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)1]
] 0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.57
Disagree 2 0 0.00% = Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 3 42.86% 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 4 57.14% | Standard Deviation 0.53
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.49
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.20
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.19
7. The instructor, Joanna Lawson, saw cultural and personal differences as assets.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagreedfsagree (0.00%)
Agree (42.86%) |
Strongly Agree (57.14%) =
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)1]
] 0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.57
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% @ Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50



Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value

Agree 4 3 42.86% 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 4 57.14% | Standard Deviation 0.53
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.49
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.20
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.19

Overall, this course was excellent.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)

Disagree (0.00%)

Meither DisagreedAgree (0.00%)
Agree (42.86%)

Strongly Agree (57.14%) =

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[Total (7)]
a 50% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.57
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 3 42.86% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 4 57.14% | | Standard Deviation 0.53
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00%  Population Standard Deviation 0.49

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.20

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.19

Overall, | learned a great deal from this course.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)

Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreefsgree (0.00%)
Agree (33.33%)

Strongly Agree (66.67%) ;

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[ Total (6) ]
0 H0% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.67
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 33.33% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 4 66.67% | Standard Deviation 0.52
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.47

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.21

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.19

Please estimate the average number of hours per week that you spent outside of class
on work related to this course.

0 (0.00%)
1-3 (0.00%)
4-5 (42.86%)

7-9 (28.57%)

10-12 (2B.57%)
more than 12 (0.00%)

[Total (7)1

] 50% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value



0 0 0 0.00% Mean 2.86
1-3 1 0 0.00% = Median 3.00
4-6 2 3 42.86% | = Semi-Interquartile Range 1.00
7-9 3 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 3.00
10-12 4 2 28.57% Standard Deviation 0.90
more than 12 5 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.83

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.34

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.31

Overall, this instructor was an effective teacher.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreedagree (0.00%)
Agree (0.00%)

Strongly Agree (100.00%) RRRRRRERERR AR RN
Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[ Total (6) ]
0 H0% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 5.00
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 0 0.00%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.00% | Standard Deviation 0.00
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.00

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.00

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.00

The instructor provided regular assessment of my work throughout the semester.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree/agree (14.29%) RN
Agree (28.57%) |

Strongly Agree (57.14%) - ERERRSRRRRENRRENREREERERRRER
Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[Total (7)]
0 50% 100%

Options Score Count Percentage | Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.43
Disagree 2 0 0.00%  Median 5.00
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 1 14.29%  Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 4 57.14% | Standard Deviation 0.79
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.73

Standard Error (base on SD) 0.30

Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.28

The instructor held class meetings consistent with the official schedule published for
this course.



Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither DisagreefAgree (0.00%)
Agree (14.29%)

strongly Agree (35.71%) JRRRRRRRARAAAARRRRRRRRARARRARRRRARRRRRRRRRARAR

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[Total (7]
0
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 1 14.29%
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71%
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00%

50%

Statistics

Mean

Median

Semi-Interquartile Range

50th Percentile

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

100%

Value
4.86
5.00
0.00
5.00
0.38
0.35
0.14
0.13

About how many times this semester have you met with the instructor outside of

class?

0 (14.29%) | RRRRRERS

1-3 (85.71%)

4-6 (0.00%)

7-9 (0.00%)

10-12 (0.00%)

mare than 12 (0.00%)

[Total (7]
0
Options Score Count Percentage
0 0 1 14.29%
1-3 1 6 85.711%
4-6 2 0 0.00%
7-9 3 0 0.00%
10-12 4 0 0.00%
more than 12 5 0 0.00%

50%

Statistics

Mean

Median

Semi-Interquartile Range

50th Percentile

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

100%

Value
0.86
1.00
0.00
1.00
0.38
0.35
0.14
0.13

The instructor was one of the best | have had at Carolina, fully deserving of a teaching

award.

Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)

Meither Disagreefsgree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%)

Strongly Agree (71.43%) - N RRRRRRRRRRRRR RN

Mot Applicable (0.00%)

[Total (7)]
0
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree/Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 2 28.57%
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00%

50%

Statistics

Mean

Median
Semi-Interquartile Range
50th Percentile
Standard Deviation

Population Standard Deviation

100%

Value
4.71
5.00
0.50
5.00
0.49
0.45



Statistics Value
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
The instructor handled questions well.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree or Agree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%)
Strongly Agree (71.43%) L
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7)1
0 0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.49
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
The instructor used examples that had relevance for me.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree or Agree (0.00%)
Agree (42.86%)
Strongly Agree (57.14%) =
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[Total (7]
0 H0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.57
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 3 42.86% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 4 57.14% | Standard Deviation 0.53
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.49
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.20
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.19
The instructor used class time well.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree or Agree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%)
Strongly Agree (71.43%) L
MatApplicable (0.00%)
[Total (7]
0 S0% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00%  Median 5.00
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 5.00



Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.49
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
The instructor encouraged students to participate in this class.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree or Agree (0.00%)
Agree (14.29%)
Strongly Agree (85.71%) _
MatApplicable (0.00%)
[ Total (7)1
a 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% | Mean 4.86
Disagree 2 0 0.00% = Median 5.00
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% = Semi-Interquartile Range 0.00
Agree 4 1 14.29%  50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 6 85.71% | Standard Deviation 0.38
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation 0.35
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.14
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.13
This course was designed to keep me engaged in learning.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree or Agree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%) |
Strongly Agree (71.43%) L
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[ Total {7)]
a 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00% Median 5.00
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range 0.50
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile 5.00
Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation 0.49
Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00%  Population Standard Deviation 0.45
Standard Error (base on SD) 0.18
Standard Error (base on PSD) 0.17
The workload was appropriate for what | gained from this class.
Strongly Disagree (0.00%)
Disagree (0.00%)
Meither Disagree orAgree (0.00%)
Agree (28.57%) I
Strongly Agree (71.43%) L
Mot Applicable (0.00%)
[ Total (7)]
a 50% 100%
Options Score Count Percentage Statistics Value
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% Mean 4.71
Disagree 2 0 0.00% = Median 5.00



Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics

Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% | Semi-Interquartile Range
Agree 4 2 28.57% | 50th Percentile

Strongly Agree 5 5 71.43%  Standard Deviation

Not Applicable NRP 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation

Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

What grade do you think you will get in this course?

H (0.00%)

F (0.00%)

L (0.00%)

A-or A(BT.14%)
B or B+ (42.86%)
C+or B-(0.00%)
C-orC(0.00%)
ForD (0.00%)
Fass (0.00%)

Fail (0.00%)
[Total (V)]
0 50%
Options Score Count Percentage @ Statistics
H 1 0 0.00% Mean
P 2 0 0.00% = Median
L 3 0 0.00% = Semi-Interquartile Range
A-orA 4 4 57.14% 50th Percentile
B or B+ 5 3 42.86% | Standard Deviation
C+ or B- 6 0 0.00% Population Standard Deviation
C-orC 7 0 0.00% | Standard Error (base on SD)
ForD 8 0 0.00% @ Standard Error (base on PSD)
Pass 9 0 0.00%
Fail 10 0 0.00%

Is this a required course for you?

Mo (57.14%)
Yes (42.86%)
[ Total (7)1
0 50%
Options Score Count Percentage | Statistics
No 1 4 57.14% Mean
Yes 2 3 42.86% & Median

Semi-Interquartile Range

50th Percentile

Standard Deviation
Population Standard Deviation
Standard Error (base on SD)
Standard Error (base on PSD)

Value
0.50
5.00
0.49
0.45
0.18
0.17

100%

Value
4.43
4.00
0.50
4.00
0.53
0.49
0.20
0.19

100%

Value
1.43
1.00
0.50
1.00
0.53
0.49
0.20
0.19



